## 1984 RESOLUTIONS

- 1984-01 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COUNCIL TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO ADMINISTER A CERTAIN GRANT FOR LITTER CONTROL.

  1984-02 A RESOLUTION CREATING AN ADDITIONAL POSITION OF PATROLMAN IN THE BUCKEYE LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1984-03 A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION.
- 1984-04 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1984-05 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE FOR PERSONAL SERVICES CONCERNING THE HOUSING CODE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM GRANT.
- 1984-06 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK / TREASURER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC. SO THAT FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE CAN BE PROVIDED TO THE VILLAGE FOR JANUARY 1, 1984 TO MARCH 31, 1984, MAKING CERTAIN PROVISIONS RETROACTIVE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1984-08 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1984-09 A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENTS OF CERTAIN INDIVIDUALS TO THE LITTER ADVISORY BOARD.

- 1984-10 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1984-11 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CLERK TO PREPARE SPECIFICATIONS AND ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR A PORTABLE DEFIBRILLATOR-RECORDER TO BE USED BY THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC. SO THAT FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE CAN BE PROVIDED TO THE VILLAGE FOR APRIL 1, 1984 TO DECEMBER 31, 1984.
- 1984-13 A RESOLUTION HONORING AND EXTENDING THE VILLAGE'S DEEPEST APPRECIATION TO FATHER LEO LAWLER FOR HIS DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE CITIZENS OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, AND THE MEMBERS OF HIS PARISH.
- 1984-14 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF THE VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1984-15 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE THROUGH THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, 1984, AS BIG BROTHER / BIG SISTER FISHING DERBY DAYS.
- A RESOLUTION DECLARING COUNCIL'S INTENT TO PAVE CERTAIN STREETS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE NEWARK ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY AND A RESOLUTION PASSED ON INSTANT DATE.
- A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE BID SUBMITTED BY THE NEWARK ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST BID PURSUANT TO 731.14 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOURTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$14,000.00) FOR THE PAVING OF CERTAIN STREETS WITHIN THE VILLAGE.
- 1984-18 A RESOLUTION REFUNDING MONEY ERRONEOUSLY PAID TO THE VILLAGE PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT TO SELL REAL ESTATE.

- 1984-19 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FILING OF APPLICATION FOR RYAN PARK IMPROVEMENT.
- 1984-20 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE LITTER GRANT PROGRAM MANAGER TO APPLY TO THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOR A PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION GRANT FOR THE 1985 CALENDAR YEAR.
- 1984-21 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A PERSONNEL POLICY AND AUTHORIZING THE DISTRIBUTION OF SAME TO PRESENT AND FUTURE EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- 1984-22 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT, BIDDING PROCEDURES BEING WAIVED FOR THE EMPLOYMENT OF AN INTERIM POLICE CHIEF.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK OF COUNCIL TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH THE LICKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR REIMBURSING THE VILLAGE FOR CERTAIN EXPENSES RELATING TO HOUSING DEMOLITION WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO A PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR PART-TIME POLICE PROTECTION IN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE FOR A PERIOD OF TWO MONTHS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1984-25 A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF JACQUE JONES AS VILLAGE MARSHALL, DESIGNATED CHIEF OF POLICE.
- 1984-26 A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE ANNUAL SALARY OF THE BUCKEYE LAKE VILLAGE MARSHALL, DESIGNATED CHIEF OF POLICE.
- 1984-27 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1984-28 A RESOLUTION MODIFYING AND EXTENDING THE CONTRACT WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE LITTER GRANT SUPERVISOR.

- 1984-29 A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF JAMES ROBERT HOEKSTRA AS DEPUTY MARSHALL FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1984-30 A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION TO BE PAID TO THE DEPUTY VILLAGE MARSHALL.
- 1984-31 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1984-32 A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE COMPENSATION OF THE CLERK / TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1984-33 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF GOVERNMENT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FIRST THREE (3) MONTHS OF THE YEAR 1985, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1984-35 A RESOLUTION MADE PURSUANT TO SECTION 1717.07 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE PERTAINING TO THE SALARY OF THE COUNTY HUMANE AGENT.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK / TREASURER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC. SO THAT FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE CAN BE PROVIDED TO THE VILLAGE FOR JANUARY 1, 1985 TO MARCH 31, 1985.
- 1984-37 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF GOVERNMENT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- A RESOLUTION EXTENDING COUNCIL'S APPRECIATION TO DOUG YOUNG WHO DONATED CONSIDERABLE TIME AND KNOWLEDGE IN ASSISTING THE CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.